LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2014

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 91, 92, 94, 96, 100, 101
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 62
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 87, 99, 161, 187, 229, 242, 293, 462, 522, 566, 567, 582,
610, 662
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 61 EDUC-FAV HCR 89 ASUB
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 703 EDUC-FAV HB 1228 EDUC-FAV
HB 876  EDUC-W/ AMD HB 1268 ASUB
HB 941 EDUC-SUB HB 1269 ASUB
HB 1199 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 1270 ASUB

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 178  INS-FAV WO/AMD SB 254  INS-FAV W/AMD
SB 181 INS-FAV WO/AMD SB 296  ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB 243  INS-FAV WO/AMD SB 436  INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB 247 INS-FAV WO/AMD SB 542  ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2014

HR 44, 71
HCR 10, 42
HR 66
HCR 63

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HCR 43, 67

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/22/2014

HB 770, 772, 787, 837, 838, 894, 915, 950, 981,
1091, 1109, 1112, 1127, 1140, 1150, 1234, 1238

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2014

HB 125, 142, 216, 228, 236, 294, 311, 318, 338,
488, 505, 511, 546, 614, 616, 638, 639, 654,
799, 824, 853, 879, 885 907, 1052, 1061, 1085,
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989, 1018, 1086,

389, 396, 421,
684, 697, 782,
1114



Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2014

HB 1118, 1121, 1122, 1137, 1151, 1154, 1157, 1158, 1160, 1175,
1200, 1207, 1215, 1242, 1263, 1264, 1265, 1266

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 1178, 1267

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 82, 93, 119
SB 58, 265, 287, 288, 362

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/22/2014

HB 869

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2014
HB 196, 307, 408, 1037
HB 127

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2014
HB 1108, 1131, 1169

HB 637, 1261

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 100

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 25, 70, 98, 114, 137, 390, 409, 503, 524, 555,
679, 712, 801, 852, 859, 873
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1182,

588,

1196,

667,



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 22,2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB770

HB772

HB787

HB837

HB838

HB894

HB915

HB950

HB981

HB989

HB1018

HB1086

HB1091

HB1109

HB1112

PRICE

ROBIDEAUX

ARNOLD

HAVARD

HOFFMANN

HOFFMANN

AWILLIAMS

AWILLIAMS

GAINES

JOHNSON

HOFFMANN

BARRAS

WILLMOTT

POPE

MACK

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to the
Used Motor Vehicle Commission

SHERIFFS Provides relative to the payment of
group insurance premiums for retired sheriffs and
employees hired on or after July 1, 2014, for

L afayette Parish

OFFICIAL JOURNAL S Provides relative to the
qualification of a newspaper to publish official
proceedings, legal notices, or advertisementsin
Orleans or Jefferson Parish

LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Providesrelative
to training requirements for municipal chiefs of
police

REAL ESTATE Providesrelative to fees charged
by the Louisiana Real Estate Appraisers Board

REAL ESTATE/APPRAISERS Provides relative
to the membership requirements for the Louisiana
Real Estate Appraisers Board

COURTS/COURT COST S Authorizes the levy
of awarrant recall fee to fund a misdemeanor jail
in East Baton Rouge Parish

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Provides
relative to the Goodwood Homesites Crime
Prevention and Neighborhood I mprovement
District

TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL-EXEM Authorizes
political subdivisionsin St. John the Baptist Parish
to establish local salestax holidays

JUDGES/JUSTICE OF PEACE Provideswith
respect to qualifications for justices of the peace

REAL ESTATE Providesrelative to the
Louisiana Real Estate Appraisers Law

ECONOMIC DEVEL/COMMUNITY
Authorizes economic development districts or
authorities to approve the creation of nonprofit
economic development corporations

ANIMAL S Prohibits the transportation of dogsin
pickup truck beds on certain roadways unless
humanely secured

PLANNING/ZONING Provides with respect to
meetings of planning commissions located in
certain municipalities

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
National Rifle Association specia prestige license
plate



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

HB1127

HB1140

HB1150

HB1234

HB1238

LOPINTO

GAINES

LORUSSO

PONTI

MORENO

MTR VEHICLE/WINDSHIEL DS Extends the
medical exemption to the area below the top six
inches of avehicle windshield if authorized by an
optometrist or a physician

HIGHWAY S Renames a portion of Louisiana
Highway 3179 in St. John Parish as"Martin
Luther King, Jr. Boulevard"

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to
military honor license plates for service during the
Cold War

SECURITIES Providesrelative to the registration
of investment advisor representatives

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Provides for
a"For Hire" special license plate

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1.

HB869

PONTI

REAL ESTATE/REALTORS Provides for
changes to the post-license education requirements
of real estate brokers and salespersons



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 23, 2014

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [6 items]

1. HR44

2. HR71

3. HCR10

4. HCR42

5. HR66

6. HCRG63

THIERRY

NORTON

CONNICK

GUINN

FRANKLIN

JAMES

COMMENDATIONS Recognizes the town of
Grand Coteau, Louisiana, asthe Sweet Dough Pie
Capital of the state

HIGHWAY S Requests DOTD to study the
adoption of special signage to designate streets and
highways in honor of military personnel

COASTAL RESOURCES Approves the 2014-
2015 annual plan for integrated coastal protection
and restoration

LEGISLATIVE POWERS Designates the
community of Thornwell, Louisiana, asthe Y ellow
Rail Capital of the World

TRAFFIC Urges and requests the Department of
Transportation and Development to conduct a
traffic study at the United States 171-Moeling
Street intersection in Calcasieu Parish

CIVIL/LAW Authorizes and directs the Louisiana
State Law Institute to study and make
recommendations regarding the law of lesion
beyond moiety

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [34 items]

1. HB125

2. HB142

3. HB216

4. HB228

5. HB236

6. HB294

7. HB311

8. HB318

HARRISON

RICHARD

SCHRODER

JEFFERSON

BROADWATER

S.BISHOP

ST.GERMAIN

DANAHAY

SCHOOL S/ST SUPERINTDT (Constitutional
Amendment) Providesfor the statewide election
of the state superintendent of education

PUBLIC CONTRACTS Provides for a10%
reduction of all state professional, personal, and
consulting service contracts and provides for
deposit of the savings into the Higher Education
Financing Fund

PUBLIC HEALTH Providesfor preparation of
piesin the home for public consumption

CHILDREN/FOSTER CARE Providesrelative
to criminal history of an adult living in a foster
home

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Authorizesthe
office of debt recovery to utilize the offset of
certain gaming winnings as a means to collect
delinquent debt owed to state agencies

PUBLIC HEALTH Provides relative to
preparation of cane syrup in the traditional manner
for public consumption

PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Removes lands located
in the Atchafalaya Basin from certain state lease
requirements

PUBLIC RECORDS Provides a public records
exemption for certain documents of or in the
possession of the Board of Tax Appeals



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

HB338

HB389

HB396

HB421

HB488

HB505

HB511

HB546

HB614

HB616

HB638

HB639

HB654

HB684

HB697

HB782

HB799

AWILLIAMS

LEGER

WILLMOTT

RITCHIE

BERTHELOT

DIXON

M.GUILLORY

BARROW

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

CONNICK

CONNICK

LORUSSO

ABRAMSON

CONNICK

J.THOMPSON

S.BISHOP

CIVIL/RESTRAINING ORDER Provides
relative to the effective period of atemporary
restraining order under certain circumstances

GAMING/REVENUE Providesrelative to the
casino support services contract

BOARDS/ICOMM I SSIONS Provides relative to
the membership of the Nursing Supply and
Demand Council

FAMILY LAW Providesrelative to court-
approved treatment programs required for a parent
with ahistory of family violence

TAX/PROPERTY (Constitutional Amendment)
Authorizes agents of the tax collector to sell
property for delinquent taxes and requires the fee
of the authorized agent to be included within the
costs recoverablein the tax sale

EMPLOYMENT Provides limitation of liability
for certain persons when an employee has a
criminal conviction

DWI Provides relative to operating a vehicle while
intoxicated

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides with
respect to restitution in criminal cases

PUBLIC MEETINGS Providesrelative to certain
deadlines relative to meetings of public bodies

PUBLIC RECORDS Providesrelative to public
records requests

SEX OFFENSE/REGISTRY Providesrelative to
the crime of failure to register as a sex offender or
child predator

SEX OFFENSE/REGISTRY Amendsthe
definition of criminal offense against a victim who
iIsaminor to include certain convictions of
stalking

MILITARY AFFAIRS Providesrelativeto the
rights of military personnel to terminate alease

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Exempts
certain security districts and similar districts from
certain requirements for public notice and for
recording or broadcast of certain meetings

SEX OFFENSE/REGISTRY Providesrelative to
the in-person periodic renewals of personswho are
required to register but do not have afixed
residence address

WATER/RESOURCES Deposits proceeds
collected by the state from the use or withdrawal
of surface water into the Aquatic Plant Control
Fund for aquatic weed control and eradication

ATTORNEY S Providesrelative to the
employment of special attorneys or counsel



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

HB824

HB853

HB879

HB885

HB907

HB1052

HB1061

HB1085

HB1114

LEGER

HARRIS

THIBAUT

CONNICK

ST.GERMAIN

MORENO

SCHRODER

SCHEXNAYDER

ABRAMSON

TAX CREDITS Providesrelative to the
application fee for projects applying for the
rehabilitation of historic structures tax credit
applicable to nonresidential property

BUDGETARY PROCEDURES Providesfor
information included in the executive budget and
the General Appropriation Bill

INSURANCE Provides relative to insurance
holding companies

SEX OFFENSE/REGISTRY Providesfor certain
procedures relative to the end of registration and
notification requirements of convicted sex
offenders and child predators

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesfor the
issuance of REAL ID compliant driver's licenses
and special identification cards

FAMILY VIOLENCE Creates the Domestic
Violence Prevention Commission

CHILDREN/ABUSE Providesrelativeto legal
representation for children and indigent parentsin
child protection cases

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Provides for the lease of
certain state property in Iberville Parish

SUCCESSI ONS Provides relative to successions
and donations

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5items]

1.

HB196

HB307

HB408

HB1037

HB127

P.SMITH

RITCHIE

CHAMPAGNE

HAZEL

HARRISON

CORRECTIONS Provides with respect to work
release eligibility for habitual offenders

STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOL ARSHP Concerning
Tulane University scholarships for students
nominated by legidators, provides relative to
requirements, procedures, limitations, and
publication of information

COASTAL RESOURCES Provides for audits of
certain coastal restoration projects

CRIME Amends criminal penaltiesfor violations
of the statute regarding Peeping Toms

SCHOOL S/ST SUPERINTDT Providesfor
election of the state superintendent of education



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

HB1118

HB1121

HB1122

HB1137

HB1151

HB1154

HB1157

HB1158

HB1160

HB11/75

HB1182

HB1196

HB1200

HB1207

HB1215

HB1242

T.BURNS

DANAHAY

P.SMITH

HOFFMANN

PONTI

GISCLAIR

BADON

BADON

GAROFALO

BROADWATER

JONES

LOPINTO

STOKES

PIERRE

JOHNSON

ORTEGO

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Changes
requirements for public hearings at which millage
adjustments are considered by certain taxing
authorities

PUBLIC RECORDS Provides an exemption from
the Public Records Law for certain commercially
sensitive information of a public power authority

CIVIL/RESTRAINING ORDER Providesfor
the Protection From Stalking Act

TAX/INCOME TAX Creates individual income
tax checkoffs for The Louisiana Association for
the Blind, the Louisiana Center for the Blind, and
Affiliated Blind of Louisiana, Inc.

REAPPORTIONMENT/JUDGES Provides
relative to the election of judges for the City Court
of Baton Rouge

FISHING/CRABS Provides for the size and
number of escape rings on crab traps

CORRECTIONS Amends provisions of law
regarding intensive parole supervision

CRIME Creates the crime of solicitation of funds
or transportation for certain unlawful purposes

FISHING/CRABS To require the Wildlife and
Fisheries Commission to establish a program to
enhance and elevate professionalism in the
commercial crab industry

BONDS Provides with respect to the issuance of
bonds, notes, or other indebtedness of certain
political subdivsisions

HIGHWAY S Requires atraffic signal on LA
Hwy. 182 and Flagship Drive in Berwick,
Louisiana

JUDGES/JUSTICE OF PEACE Authorizes
retired justices of the peace to perform certain
duties relative to waivers

MEDICAID Providesrelative to Medicaid
recovery audit contractors and procedures

PUBLIC RECORDS Provides referencesin the
Public Records Law to exemptions applicable to
certain records relative to insurance

HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Providesréelative
to collaborative practice agreements between
advanced practice registered nurses and physicians

BOATS/SHIPS/VESSEL S Authorizes the use of
kayaks, canoes, and pirogues at the Rockefeller
Wildlife Refuge



17.

18.

19.

20.

HB1263

HB1264

HB1265

HB1266

H.BURNS

HOFFMANN

GREENE

LEGER

INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Provides
relative to the payment of group insurance
premiums for retired sheriffs and employees of the
Bossier Parish Sheriff's Office

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Prohibits the sale of
electronic cigarettes and vapor products to persons
under the age of eighteen

LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides for
specia officer's commissions for rail police
officers

TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to
training requirements for board members of
regional transit entities

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5items]

1.

HB1108

HB1131

HB1169

HB637

HB1261

T.LANDRY

PYLANT

ADAMS

CONNICK

ABRAMSON

CRIME Provides with respect to the issuance of
arrest warrants by magistrates

LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Providesrelative
to training for part-time law enforcement officers

INSURANCE/POLICIES Provides with respect
to insurance premium finance companies

SEX OFFENSE/REGISTRY Providesrelative to
the use of monies appropriated to the Sex Offender
Registry Technology Fund

FISCAL CONTROL S Establishes certain
requirements regarding state contracts



DATE: Apr 21, 2014
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 7:38 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: Apr 21, 2014
REPORTED BY COMMITTEE lingtd i

TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2014 LEG. DAY: 25
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR61 Leger EDUC-FAV
HCR89 Foll ASUB

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB703  Edwards EDUC-FAV
HB876  Seabaugh EDUC-W/ AMD
HB941  Leger EDUC-SUB
HB1199 Schroder EDUC-W/ AMD
HB1228 Foll EDUC-FAV
HB1268 Montoucet ASUB

HB1269 Henry ASUB

HB1270 Simon ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB178  Morrish INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB181  Morrish INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB243  Morrish INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB247  Morrish INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB254  Morrish INS-FAV W/AMD
SB296  Morrell ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB436  Morrish INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB542  Morrell ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2014

TODAYS DATE: Apr 21, 2014
TIME: 7:38 PM
LEG. DAY: 25
PAGE: 2




